ATTORNEY REFERENCE NO.: 8954-89860-05 FILED VIA PRPS ON: May 17, 2013

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FILED VIA THE PATENT REVIEW PROCESSING SYSTEM

In re <i>Inter Partes</i> Review of: U.S. Patent No. 6,516,236 B1) Trial Number: To be assigned)
Issued: February 4, 2003)
Applicants: David W. Brown and Jay S. Clark)
Application No. 10/021,669	
Filed: December 10, 2001)
Title: Motion Control Systems)
Currently in Litigation Styled: <i>ROY-G-BIV Corporation v. ABB Inc. et al.</i> , 6:11-cv-00622-LED – ED Tex. (Tyler)))))

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD
Patent Trial and Appeal Board
United States Patent and Trademark Office
PO Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450.

POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 CFR 42.10(b) FOR PETITION FOR *INTER PARTES* REVIEW OF CLAIMS 1-10 OF U.S. PATENT NO. 6,516,236 B1



ATTORNEY REFERENCE NO.: 8954-89860-05 FILED VIA PRPS ON: May 17, 2013

Petitioner ABB Inc. hereby appoints the Practitioners associated with Customer Number 91460 as its attorneys, and to transact all business in the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected with the above-captioned petition for *Inter Partes* Review.

Please address all correspondence to Customer Number 91460:

KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 SW Salmon Street Portland, OR 97204-2988 Telephone: 503-595-5300 Fax: 503-595-5301

Address all e-mails and telephone calls to ABB Inc.'s lead and back-up counsel (each associated with the above Customer Number):

Richard D. Mc Leod (Lead Counsel, PTO Reg. No. 46,921)

rick.mcleod@klarquist.com

Direct: 503-473-0896

Michael D. Jones (Back-up Counsel, PTO Reg. No. 41,879)

michael.jones@klarquist.com

Direct: 503-473-0885 Klarquist Sparkman LLP 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600 Portland, Oregon 97204

Tel.: 503-595-5300 Fax: 503-595-5301

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of the petitioner.



ATTORNEY REFERENCE NO.: 8954-89860-05

FILED VIA PRPS ON: May 17, 2013

Executed at Wickliffe, Ohio on the 17th day of May, 2013.

ABB Inc.

By Doul M. Tatterle

Title Chief Counsel IP

Dags 7

ATTORNEY REFERENCE NO.: 8954-89860-05 FILED VIA PRPS ON: May 17, 2013

Certificate of Service in Compliance With 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4)

The undersigned certifies that a complete copy of this Power of Attorney Pursuant to 37 CFR 42.10(b) for Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of Claims 1-10 of U.S. Patent No. 6,516,236 B1 was served on the official correspondence address for the '236 Patent shown in PAIR and the attorneys of record for Patent Owner in Trial No. IPR2013-00062:

MICHAEL SCHACHT SCHACHT LAW OFFICE, INC. ROY-G-BIV CORPORATION SUITE 202, 2801 MERIDIAN ST. BELLINGHAM WA 98225

RICHARD T. BLACK
JOEL B. ARB
FOSTER PEPPER PLLC
1111 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3400
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3299
TEL: (206) 447-6251
FAX: (206) 749-2062
BLACR@FOSTER.COM
ARDJO@FOSTER.COM

via EXPRESS MAIL, on May 17, 2013.

By /Richard D. Mc Leod/

Richard D. Mc Leod Registration No. 46,921 One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 121 S.W. Salmon Street Portland, Oregon 97204

Telephone: (503) 595-5300 Facsimile: (503) 595-5301

